

## 2024 Sierra Nevada Lavender & Honey Festival

Sunday, July 14, 2024, 10 a.m.-6 p.m.

## HOLD HARMLESS / INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT SIERRA NEVADA LAVENDER & HONEY FESTIVAL

In consideration of the Sierra Nevada Lavender & Honey Festival acceptance of the applicant's ("Applicant") application to participate in the Sierra Nevada Lavender & Honey Festival, ("Event"), the Applicant (its officers, directors, agents, employees, representatives, and/or members) agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, protect, and defend Sierra Nevada Lavender & Honey Festival, as well as entities' agents, employees, and/or representatives, from and against any and all loss, claim of loss, injury (including, but not limited to, personal injury), damage (including, but not limited to, property damage), liability, or other expense (including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and court costs), claimed by or resulting from a claim by a third party or the Applicant (or any officer, director, agent, employee, representative, and/or member of the Applicant), that arises out of, or is in any manner, related to any act or failure to act by the Applicant (its officers, directors, agents, employees, representatives, and/or members) in connection with the Applicant's participation in this Event.

I / We hereby affirm that I / we have read and understand the <u>Rules and Regulations</u>, and the <u>Hold Harmless</u> / <u>Indemnification Agreement</u> and agree to the terms expressed therein.

The undersigned has read this Agreement carefully and represents that he or she has the authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing.

BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, I REPRESENT THAT I HAVE RECEIVED, READ, AND UNDERSTAND ALL THE INFORMATION IN THIS VENDOR CONTRACT AND THE ATTACHED CITY OF RENO VENDOR AGREEMENT.

SIGNATURE:	
APPLICANT NAME (PRINT):	
DATE:	